

23 CS No. 600/21

Balaji Medical & Diagnostic Research Centre V. Shiv Prasad Rastogi & Anr.

04.05.2022

Present: None either physically or virtually.

On behalf of defendant No.2, written statement has been filed on
24.03.2022.

Matter is adjourned for replication/rejoinder, if any,
admission/denial, completion of pleadings and framing of issues for
19.09.2022.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/04.05.2022